ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS (EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS AS ON THE RECORD DATE, BEING WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 24, 2025) ON A PROPORTIONATE BASIS, 
THROUGH THE ‘TENDER OFFER’ PROCESS, AT A PRICE OF INR 27/- (INDIAN RUPEES TWENTY SEVEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH, FOR 
AN AGGREGATE MAXIMUM AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING INR 81,00,00,000/- (INDIAN RUPEES EIGHTY ONE CRORE ONLY) EXCLUDING THE TRANSACTION 
COSTS (THE “BUYBACK”). 
1) The Buyback is in accordance with Article 78 of the Articles of Association of the Company and pursuant to Sections 68, 69, 70 and any other applicable 

provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, and the rules framed thereunder including the Share Capital Rules, Management Rules, to the extent

[...]

Buyback Size/ Offer Size Number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back i.e., 3,00,00,000 (Three 
Crore Only) Equity Shares multiplied by the Buyback Offer Price i.e., INR 27/- 
(Indian Rupees Twenty Seven Only) per Equity Share aggregating to INR 
81,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty One Crore Only), excluding Transaction 
Costs. 

Buyback Period The period between the date of the Board Meeting to approve the Buyback i.e., 
December 03, 2025, and the date on which the payment of consideration is 
made to the Eligible Shareholders who have accepted the Buyback

[...]

Escrow Account in the name and style “NECTAR LIFESCIENCES LIMITED BUYBACK - ESCROW ACCOUNT” bearing 
account number 000405165089 with the Escrow Agent. In accordance with Regulation 9(xi) of the SEBI Buyback 

Regulations, the Company has deposited a sum of INR 20,25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore and Twenty Five Lakhs 
only) in the Escrow Account. In accordance with the SEBI Buyback Regulations, the Manager to the Buyback will be 
empowered to operate the Escrow Account. 

13.3 The Company duly authorized by its Board Resolution, has identified and earmarked specific investments for the